Bio Ken Segel

Ladies and Gentlemen,

Now it's my privilege to introduce you to the man behind some of Jewish National Fund-USA biggest fundraising successes...

He is a *passionate Zionist*, who fell in love with Israel in 1970 as a student at the university of Tel Aviv and his dedication has only grown as a result of his many times traveling to Israel and through his leadership at JNF-USA...

He is an *innovative fundraiser*, who is a Past JNF Vice President of Campaign and is currently leading JNF-USA's efforts to raise \$350 million dollars to make the Beer Sheva village a reality

He is also the CEO and Principal of Schuyler Companies, a commercial real estate development and management company...

Ladies and Gentlemen, please welcome JNF-USA National Vice President of Communities and Regions, Kenneth Segel.

100 words

Ken Segel is the CEO of Schuyler Companies, a regional commercial real estate company specializing in developing and owning retail shopping centers. Segel also serves as Jewish National Fund USA's (JNF-USA) National Vice President of Communities and Regions, Co-chairman of the World Zionist Village Campaign, and is a member of the National, Capital Region, and Miami Boards. He is a member of JNF-USA's World Chairman's Council, King Solomon Society, and Gould Legacy Society.

Segel has also held multiple positions on The Community Endowment Fund for United Jewish Federation of Northeastern New York Board and served as President of the Bet Shraga Hebrew Academy.

50 words

Ken Segel is the CEO of Schuyler Companies, a regional commercial real estate company specializing in developing and owning retail shopping centers. Segel also serves as Jewish National Fund USA's (JNF-USA) National Vice President of Communities and Regions, Co-chairman of the World Zionist Village Campaign, and is a member of the National, Capital Region, and Miami Boards.